

110785 - BATTERED MAC & CHEESE WEDGES

Anchor® Brand Battered Mac & Cheese Wedges is creamy cheddar cheese mixed with stick macaroni and coated with a crispy cheddar batter is a twist on a kid's favorite. Great as an appetizer, side, snack and more!

**MARKETING****PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
50010335	110785	00072714103353	6 x 3 LBR

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Anchor	McCain Foods USA	Cheese (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
3 LBR	3 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
7.5 INH	15.5 INH	2.75 INH		x	365 Days	-10 FAH / 0 FAH

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - N
- Soy - N
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - NI

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below.

MORE INFORMATION**SERVING SUGGESTIONS**

6 pieces

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

DEEP FRY FROZEN PRODUCT AT 350°F FOR 2-1/4 TO 2-1/2 MINUTES.

Nutrition Facts

Servings per container

Serving Size 4 pieces (90g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13 g 17%

Saturated Fat 3.5 g 18%

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 10 mg 3%

Sodium 680 mg 29%

Total Carbohydrates 25 g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1 g 3%

Total Sugars 2 g

Includes 0 g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 110 mg 8%

Iron 1.5 mg 8%

Potassium 90 mg 0%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: Macaroni [Water, Enriched Semolina (Durum Wheat Semolina, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Milkfat, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Artificial Color], Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cheese Sauce Mix [Dehydrated Blend of Cheese (Semisoft and Cheddar Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes)), Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sodium Phosphate, Silicon Dioxide, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6], Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Buttermilk Powder, Cheese Powder [Whey, Buttermilk Solids, Cheeses (Granular and Cheddar (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes)), Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Lactic Acid, Enzyme], Citric Acid, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Lactic Acid, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural and Artificial Cheese Flavor (Cheddar Cheese Flavor [Milk, Maltodextrin, Bacterial Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Natural and Artificial Flavor], Buttermilk, Whey, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Cheese Flavor [Milk, Bacterial Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cultured Whey, Salt, Cream), Natural Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Spices, Sugar, Turmeric Extract (color), Wheat Starch, Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate.

110785 - BATTERED MAC & CHEESE WEDGES

Anchor® Brand Battered Mac & Cheese Wedges is creamy cheddar cheese mixed with stick macaroni and coated with a crispy cheddar batter is a twist on a kid's favorite. Great as an appetizer, side, snack and more!



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	240
Protein	6 g
Total Carbohydrates	25 g
Sugars	2 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	50
Vitamin A (RE)	50
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	13 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	3.5 g
Added Sugars	0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	5 g
Monounsaturated Fat	2.5 g
Cholesterol	10 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	680 mg
Calcium	110 mg
Iron	1.5 mg
Potassium	90 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



GLUTEN	CONTAINS
--------	----------

MORE IMAGES

